

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10470-10471/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2024 in WAMD No. 1848/2024 15-12-2025 in REVAPMD No. 99/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP., BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. AMIR IBRAHIM & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 65010/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 65006/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 64999/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR
Ms. Kanu Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR